# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4445377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATAUR REHMAN	05/30/2017
MANASWINI LAKSHMIKANTH SUGATOOR	05/30/2017
MANAS SHARMA	06/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aruba Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1344 Crossman Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15614129	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90393119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. ZAVALA
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Zavala/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=90393119\_Assignment#page1.tif source=90393119 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042610 FRAME: 0373** 504398680

Hewlett Packard Enterprise
3404 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 79
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 06/15

### PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	90393119
in work in.	Series and All Series and Control

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of

affiliates, agree to assign and tr	ansfer and hereby assign and t	le, California, (hereinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries ransfer to Aruba, its successors and assigns, the entire an application for Patent entitled:	
DETERMINING THAT A CLIE PATTERNS	ENT DEVICE PRESENTS IN A	A SITE USING FREQUENT CLIENT MOBILITY	
Filing Date:		Application No.:	******
divisionals, and renewals of a	nd substitutes for said applica	nd any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-lition for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of	fany
by Aruba, its successors, assig	ins, nominees or legal represe inted, reissued or extended, as	our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enj ntatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which fully and entirely as the same would have been held nade;	said
executed and will not execute a time a request is made, and wit perfect the title to said inventior nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaim rightful oaths and declarations, a legal representatives to obtain	any agreement in conflict herew hout undue delay, execute and n(s) or improvement(s), said apres, and I/we agree to communit(s), said application and said ters and divisionals, continuation and generally to do everything and enforce, for its or their out countries provided the expe	ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have with, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we wilf, deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirate plication and said Patent, to Aruba, its successors, assibate to Aruba, or to its nominee, all known facts respendent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all knowns, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make a successors, assigns, nominees who benefit, proper patent protection for said invention (enses which may be incurred by me/us in lending	each ole to signs ecting awfu se al s and (s) o
applications as aforesaid, to iss	sue to Aruba, as assignee of the which may be issued and g	ly country or countries whose duty it is to issue patent ne entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for granted on or as a result of the application aforesal	said
		d to insert the filing date and application number of set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been n	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
		30/05/2017	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Ataur	Rehman		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Min		3010512017	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Manaswini Lakshmikanth	Sugatoor		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<del></del>	

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 042610 FRAME: 0374**  Newmo Fackers Enterprise 1454 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 78

#### PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID	90393119
and the second second	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (con	L)
Stangelano -		01-	JUN-2017
many Hans		Date	
Manas	Sharma		
Per Milital Anny	Cast North		
пъртия Бринцир		Date	
LOS HOUSE CAME	Lest Name		
mentics Strange		Oss <del>s</del>	
Cost-Mille Heavy	Last Name	······································	
mentin's Signature		Öste	
Emplitable Name	Last Name		
inepolitr's Standard		Date	
Ever Milittle Name	Last Name		
irmentir's Signature		Date	
First Michigal Name	Last Name	manijanijanija.	

Marc (88/13)

Page 2 of 2